

SB217\_L.003

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

SB15-217 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 4, line 10, strike "DIVISION:" and substitute
- 2 "DIVISION, IN A FORMAT SPECIFIED BY THE DIVISION:".
  
- 3 Page 4, line 11, strike "THE" and substitute "IF KNOWN, THE" and strike
- 4 "AND".
  
- 5 Page 4, line 12, strike "ETHNICITY" and substitute "ETHNICITY, AND
- 6 MEDICALLY-DOCUMENTED PHYSICAL OR MENTAL DISABILITY".
  
- 7 Page 4, line 13, strike "THE" and substitute "IF KNOWN, THE AGE,".
  
- 8 Page 4, strike lines 24 and 25 and substitute "THE SCENE ISSUED A VERBAL
- 9 WARNING BEFORE SHOOTING; AND".
  
- 10 Page 4, line 27, after "ARRESTED" insert "OR ISSUED A CITATION TO".
  
- 11 Page 5, line 1, strike "ARREST;" and substitute "ARREST OR CITATION.".
  
- 12 Page 5, strike line 2.
  
- 13 Page 5, line 3, after "A" insert "STATE OR LOCAL".
  
- 14 Page 5, line 4, after "OFFICER" insert "AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION
- 15 16-2.5-101, C.R.S.,".
  
- 16 Page 5, line 10, strike "JANUARY 31," and substitute "MARCH 1,".
  
- 17 Page 5, strike line 14 and substitute:
  
- 18 "(b) (I) IF A STATE OR LOCAL LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY
- 19 EMPLOYS A PEACE OFFICER AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION 16-2.5-101,
- 20 C.R.S.,".
  
- 21 Page 5, line 22, strike "JANUARY 31" and substitute "MARCH 1".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*

